ADDENDU	M TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS	Page Number	No. of Pages 5 including attachments
Addendum I	No. One	Date Addendum Issued	: April 4, 2016
550 West 7 <sup>th</sup>	ce aral Resources/Support Services Division Ave., Suite 1230, Anchorage, Alaska 99501 6666 Fax: 269-8909	Previous Addenda Issue None	ed
Project: Project No.:	Vallenar Bay Road Gravina Island near Ketchikan, AK 34050-4	Date and Hour of Bids I April 28, 2016 at 2:00 p	

#### NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Bidder must acknowledge receipt of this addendum prior to the hour and date set for the bids being due by one of the following methods:

- (a) By acknowledging receipt of this addendum on the bid submitted.
- (b) By telegram or telefacsimile which includes a reference to the project and addendum number.

The bid documents require acknowledgment individually of all addenda to the drawings and/or specifications. This is a mandatory requirement and any bid received without acknowledgment of receipt of addenda may be classified as not being a responsive bid. If, by virtue of this addendum it is desired to modify a quote already submitted, such modification may be made by telegram or telefacsimile provided such a telegram or telefacsimile makes reference to this addendum and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified above.

#### **Bid Documents:**

Replace the Invitation to Bid form (25D-7DNR) and the Bid Form (25D-9DNR) with those attached to this addendum. The requirement for coordination of site visit with the Project Manager has been deleted, and the amount of the payment and performance bonds has been reduced to 50% of the contract amount for each bond.

Bidders are required to acknowledge this addendum on the proposal form

All other terms, conditions, plans, and specifications remain unchanged.

Addendum Number One (1) rece	eived.
Name/Title	Date

**END OF ADDENDUM** 

# STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES



guaranty required for the project.)

# **INVITATION FOR BIDS**

for Construction Contract

			Date	March 31, 2016
	VALLENAR BAY			
Location of Project:	Pro Gravina Island near Ketcl	oject Name and Number hikan, Alaska		
Contracting Officer:	Marlys Hagen, DNR Procurer	ment Officer		
Issuing Office:	Division of Forestry			
Description of Work:	State Funde	ed 🛚 Federal	Aid	
	of linear graded road and ass ecessary. Reconstruct appro			
The Engineer's Estima	te is: Less than \$100,000  Between \$100,000 a  Between \$250,000 a  Between \$500,000 a  Detected in 365 Calendar Da	and \$250,000 and \$500,000 and \$1,000,000	Between \$2,5	00,000 and \$2,500,000 00,000 and \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000
	tes, if applicable, will be shown	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
performing all work	o submit sealed bids, in sing for the project described able 1230; Anchorage, AK	ove. Bids will be op	ened publicly at 2	:00 PM local time, at 550
vv. / Ave., Suite				2016
	ANY AMENDMENTS OR WITH IE FORMS FURNISHED AND M		RECEIVED PRIOR TO	
Bid for Project: VALLENAR BA Project Number		ATTN: Procurement Officer Dept. Natural Resour 550 W. 7 <sup>th</sup> Ave., Suite Anchorage AK 99501 Phone (907) 269-8666	1230 -3564	
prior to the scheduled	withdrawals transmitted by mail time of bid opening. Hand-de to the scheduled time of bid o (907) 269-8909.	elivered bids, amendme	ents or withdrawals	must be received at the above
	ired with each bid in the amou the bid schedule shall be incl			

Form 25D-7DNR (06/11) Addendum 1 Page 1 of 2

discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, national origin, or sex in consideration for an award.

The Department hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this Invitation, Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBEs) will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids and will not be

## **NOTICE TO BIDDERS**

Bidders are hereby notified that data to assist in preparing bids is available as follows:

SEE SPECIAL NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Plans and Specifications may be downloaded from: <a href="https://aws.state.ak.us/OnlinePublicNotices/default.aspx">https://aws.state.ak.us/OnlinePublicNotices/default.aspx</a>
For additional information contact:

Procurement Officer Dept. of Natural Resources 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1230 Anchorage, AK 99501-3564 Phone (907) 269-8666 Fax (907) 269-8909

All questions relating to design features, constructability, quantities, or other technical aspects of the project should be directed to the following. Bidders requesting assistance in viewing the project must make arrangements at least 48 hours in advance with:

Greg Staunton Project Manager

Fax: (907) 225-3070 Phone: (907) 225-3070 Email: greg.staunton@alaska.gov

All questions concerning bidding procedures should be directed to:

Marlys Hagen C.P..M., CPPB, CPPO Procurement Officer Dept. of Natural Resources 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1230 Anchorage, AK 99501-3564 Phone (907) 269-866 Fax (907) 269-8909

#### **Other Information:**

Bid results are available approximately 30 minutes after each bid opening by calling the Procurement Officer.

**Apprenticeship Requirements and Alaska Hire.** See the attached Administrative Order No. 278 regarding Apprenticeship requirements on State funded construction projects that exceed \$2,500,000, and the Employment Preference Determination that sets Alaska Hire requirements. Contractor's must comply with these requirements.

Form 25D-7DNR (06/11) Addendum 1 Page 2 of 2

# STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES



## **BID FORM**

for

## VALLENAR BAY ROAD, PROJECT NO. 34050-4

**Project Name and Number** 

by

**Company Name** 

Company Address (Street or PO Box, City, State, Zip)

# TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER, DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES:

In compliance with your Invitation for Bids dated <u>March 31, 2016</u>, the Undersigned proposes to furnish and deliver all the materials and do all the work and labor required in the construction of the above-referenced Project, located at or near <u>Ketchikan</u>, Alaska, according to the plans and specifications and for the amount and prices named herein as indicated on the Bid Schedule consisting of 2 sheets, which is made a part of this Bid.

The Undersigned declares that he has carefully examined the contract requirements and that he has made a personal examination of the site of the work; that he understands that the quantities, where such are specified in the Bid Schedule or on the plans for this project, are approximate only and subject to increase or decrease, and that he is willing to perform increased or decreased quantities of work at unit prices bid under the conditions set forth in the Contract Documents.

The Undersigned hereby agrees to execute the said contract and bonds within fifteen calendar days, or such further time as may be allowed in writing by the Contracting Officer, after receiving notification of the acceptance of this bid, and it is hereby mutually understood and agreed that in case the Undersigned does not, the accompanying bid guarantee shall be forfeited to the State of Alaska, Department of Natural Resources as liquidated damages, and the said Contracting officer may proceed to award the contract to others.

The Undersigned agrees to commence the work within 10 calendar days, and to complete the work within 365 calendar days, after the effective date of the Notice to Proceed, or by <u>n/a</u>, unless extended in writing by the Contracting Officer.

The Undersigned proposes to furnish Payment Bond in the amount of 50% (of the contract) and Performance Bond in the amount of 50% (of the contract), as surety conditioned for the full, complete and faithful performance of this contract.

Form 25D-9DNR (06/11) Addendum 1 Page 1 of 2

Addenda Number	Date Issued	Addenda Number	Date Issued	Addenda Number	Date Issued
		_		_	
		_			
		NON-COLLUSIO	N DECLARATI	ON	
				Inited States, that no	
				r indirectly, entered	
•	lusion, or otherwi	ise taken any action	in restraint of fre	e competitive biddi	ing in connection
l.					
Indoneioned be	a wood the fewer	oine and banchu		mditions stated th	onein har official
	s read the foreg	going and hereby	agrees to the co	nditions stated the	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	oing and hereby	agrees to the co	nditions stated the	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	going and hereby	agrees to the co	nditions stated the	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	going and hereby	agrees to the co	nditions stated the	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	going and hereby	agrees to the co	nditions stated the	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	oing and hereby	agrees to the co	nditions stated the	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	oing and hereby	agrees to the co	nditions stated the	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg				erein by affixin
	s read the foreg		agrees to the co		erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	Signature of Au	thorized Company I		erein by affixin
	s read the foreg		thorized Company I		erein by affixin
Jndersigned ha	s read the foreg	Signature of Au	thorized Company I		erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	Signature of Au	thorized Company I		erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	Signature of Au  Typed Name an	thorized Company I	Representative  ( )	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	Signature of Au  Typed Name an	thorized Company I	Representative  ( )	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	Signature of Au  Typed Name an  ( )  Phone Number	thorized Company I	Representative  ( )	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	Signature of Au  Typed Name an  ( )  Phone Number	thorized Company I	Representative  ( )	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	Signature of Au  Typed Name an  ( )  Phone Number	thorized Company I	Representative  ( )	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	Signature of Au  Typed Name an  ( )  Phone Number	thorized Company I	Representative  ( )	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	Signature of Au  Typed Name an  ( )  Phone Number	thorized Company I	Representative  ( )	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	Signature of Au  Typed Name an  ( )  Phone Number	thorized Company I	Representative  ( )	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	Signature of Au  Typed Name an  ( )  Phone Number	thorized Company I	Representative  ( )	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	Signature of Au  Typed Name an  ( )  Phone Number	thorized Company I	Representative  ( )	erein by affixin
	s read the foreg	Signature of Au  Typed Name an  ( )  Phone Number	thorized Company I	Representative  ( )	erein by affixin

Form 25D-9DNR (06/11) Addendum 1 Page 2 of 2